## E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB916

Introduced by Murante, 49, Chairman Enrollment and Review 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1916: 2 a. Insert the following new section: 3 Sec. 2. Section 38-2301, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2012, is amended to read: 4 5 38-2301 Sections 38-2301 to 38-2324 and section 4 of this 6 act shall be known and may be cited as the Nurse Practitioner 7 Practice Act. 8 b. On page 2, line 11, strike "3" and insert "4"; 9 c. On page 7, line 27, after the third comma insert 10 "section 38-2301, Revised Statues Cumulative Supplement, 2012,"; 11 and 12 d. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly. 13 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "and" in line 14 1 through line 9 and insert ", 38-2302, 38-2310, 38-2322, and 38-2323, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, section 38-2301, 15 16 Revised Statues Cumulative Supplement, 2012, and section 38-2315, 17 Revised Statutes Supplement, 2013; to eliminate requirements 18 for integrated practice agreements for nurse practitioners; to 19 provide for transition-to-practice agreements; to change provisions 20 relating to credentialing and regulation; to harmonize provisions; and to repeal the original sections.". 21

-1-